

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT  
ANANDRAO  
IDHOL

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.34923 OF 2025  
IN

FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST.) NO.34922 OF 2025

Digitally signed by  
VASANT  
ANANDRAO IDHOL  
Date: 2025.11.13  
12:42:57 +0530

Sushma Harshal Muknak @  
Sushma Deepak Dhadave

...Applicant /  
...Appellant

V/s.

Harshal G. Muknak

...Respondent

Ms.Hardev K. Aidhan with Ms.Kimiya Ganjkar and Mr.Vaibhav  
Thorve for the Applicant / Appellant.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.  
DATE : 10TH NOVEMBER, 2025.**

**P.C. :-**

1. Heard the learned counsel for the Applicant /  
Appellant.
2. Issue notice to the sole Respondent – Harshal Gopal  
Muknak, returnable on 8<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

3. Spare copy be supplied in the Registry within a period of two weeks from today to enable the Registry to issue notice to the sole Respondent.

4. In addition to the Court notice, learned counsel for the Applicant/Appellant to serve the sole Respondent by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

5. Having heard the learned counsel for the Applicant / Appellant, in the meantime till the next date, the impugned judgment and decree dated 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2025 passed by the learned Family Court, Pune in PA No.1143 of 2018 is stayed.

*(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)*

*(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)*