

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 34923 OF 2025  
IN  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST.) NO. 34922 OF 2025

Sushma Harshal Muknak Alias  
Ms. Sushma Deepak Dhadave ...Applicant  
*Versus*  
Harshal Gopal Muknak ...Respondent

---

**Ms. Hardev Kaur Aidhen** a/w. Ms. Rachita Dhere and Ms.  
Kimaya (Through VC), Advocate for the Applicant.

---

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATED: 13 FEBRUARY 2026.**

**PC:-**

1. Learned advocate appearing for the Applicant submits that the reply has been filed and it had been handed over to her yesterday, therefore, she needs time to go through the same.

At her request, list the matter on **27.02.2026**.

In the meantime, ad-interim relief granted by this Court dated 10.11.2025, shall continue to operate till the next date.

RAJESHRI  
PRAKASH  
AHER

Digitally signed by  
RAJESHRI PRAKASH  
AHER  
Date: 2026.02.17  
17:26:53 +0530

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**