

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1522 OF 2026
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST) NO.34922 OF 2025

Sushma Harshal Muknak Alias Ms. .. Applicant
Sushma Deepak Dhadave

Versus

Harshal Gopal Muknak .. Respondent

...

Adv. Hardev Kaur, a/w Adv. Tapasya i/b Adv. Vaibhav Thorave for
the Applicant.

Adv. Lalita P for the Respondent.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 13th MARCH, 2026

P.C:-

1. At the request of the respective counsel appearing for the parties, and since they are desirous of exploring the possibility of mediation, we refer them to Advocate Sujata Manohar Gunjal, an empanelled Mediator at Pune. The details of the Mediator are as below:-

Contact number:- 9822253411

Email Id:- advsujatagunjal@gmail.com

2. The Legal Services Authority shall inform the learned Mediator about her appointment. Similarly, the respective counsel are also at liberty to contact the Mediator on the aforesaid mobile number

and shall seek a date of hearing as per her convenience.

The learned Mediator is requested to submit a report to this Court within a period of eight weeks from the date of the first mediation meeting.

Re-notify to 08/05/2026. Interim order, if any, to continue.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)