

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1522 OF 2026
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 34922 OF 2025**

Sushma Harshal Muknak Alias
Ms.Sushma Deepak Dhadave .. Applicant

Versus

Harshal Gopal Muknak .. Respondent

...

Adv. Hardev Kaur i/by Mr. Vaibhav Thorave, for the Applicant.

Adv. Lalita P., for the Respondent.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 08th MAY, 2026

P.C:-

1. Since we are informed by the learned counsel for the parties that the mediation is in progress, list the matter after vacation.

Interim stay, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)